skip to content

It's a New Day in Public Health.

The Florida Department of Health works to protect, promote & improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county, & community efforts.

skip to content

SWIMMING ADVISORY RESCINDED FOR JOHNSON BAYOU

October 03, 2019

Panama City, Fla. –A swimming advisory is rescinded for Johnson Bayou in Panama City. The advisory was issued September 24 following a release of 1,600 gallons of raw sewage due to an equipment malfunction. The advisory covered Johnson Bayou from Garden Club Drive south to West Beach Drive and Wood Avenue east to Florida Avenue.

The Florida Department of Health in Bay County, DOH-Bay, is rescinding the advisory in coordination with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection. DOH-Bay advises persons with open cuts or wounds to avoid entering bodies of water to prevent infection.

For more information, contact DOH-Bay’s Environmental Health team at 850-481-4806 or visit Bay.FloridaHealth.gov.

 

About the Florida Department of Health

The department, nationally accredited by the Public Health Accreditation Board, works to protect, promote and improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county and community efforts.

Follow us on Twitter at @HealthyFla and on Facebook. For more information about the Florida Department of Health please visit www.FloridaHealth.gov.